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Electric voltage!
Risk of death and fire due 10 electrical voltage of 100-240V.
- Work on the 100-240V supply system may only be
performed by authorised elecricians!
- Disconnect the mains power supply prior to
installation andor disassembly!

Warning

Mise en garde.

sous tensi

Tensione elettrical

Attenzione.

La tension é\eclnque en mo 240V peut provoquer des chocs Rischio di morte e di fiamme causati dalla tensione elettrica

élecriques ou des incendies en cas de mauvaise utiisation.

- Le travail sous une tension de 100-240V dolt étre effectué
par un technicien spécialiseé.

100-240V.
- Lavorare sull’
autorizzati

- Scollegare Ia tensione di alimentazione prima di installare o

imentazione da 100-240V solo se eletlricisti

Varoitus.

Sahksjéinnite 100-240 V

Riski kuolla. Tulipalg
- Asennuksel 240 Von jannitteeseen saa suoriltaa vain
‘asennusoikeudet omaava TUKES: rekisteriin merkity
sahkourakoltsija!

- Irrota jannitesyaits ennen asennusta tai Korjaustal

Elektrisk spénning!

100-240V spanning medfr fara for livsfariiga stotar och
brénder.

- Arbete med 100-240V installationer far endast utforas av
beharig elinstallator.

e strommen fore installation eller det att apparaten

Varning

Ostrzezenie

iecie elektryczne!

Ryzyko $mierci | pozaru z powodu napigcia elekrycznego

réwnego 100-240 V

- Prace przy ukladzie zasilania o mocy 100-240 V moga
byé wykonywane tylko przez uprawnionych elekirykow!

- Odiaczyé zasllanie elektryczne przed instalacia ilub

)
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0 - Couper le courant avant toute intervention sur le matériel. disinstallare i dispostivi. ‘éppnas. demontazem!
ABB Welcome 3 "
2 Advertencia Aviso Varovani Varovanie Mpeaynpexaerne Vaming
M251021CR S Voltaje Eléctico! Perigo do tensio lérical Elektrické napéti! Elekdrické napitiel ‘3neKTpUiBcKo HaMAREHWe! Eloktrisk spanning!
M251022CR 2 i d Nebezpedi smri a pozaru v disledku elekirického napéti ia Zivota a vaniku poziaru v PHCK NOPaXEHHA SMEXTPHECKAM TOKOM W Bo3ropaias 8 100-240V spanning medor fara for ivsfarliga stotar och
— 100 zmv ~Trabsho sobrs o R anmema;ao 100- mv Wde 100-240 V. sledku elektrického napéita 100- e e e e and
pelos ? v v 100-240V napefocim systém sméi provédst pouze * P na St ¢ napaiim 100:240 V smé ykonavat len 65707 - Arbete med 100-240V Installationer far endast utfdras av
e e o do apevacien da J60090 At T e kvalifikovani elektrikaf! kvalifikovan elekirikiri P rpapan, raousmrccr ca 1002405, behdrig elinstallator.
EN FR IT Fl SE PL - iDesconectar del fuente de potencia principal antes de instalacéo e/ou desmontagem! - Pfed instalact a/nebo demontazi odpojte od zdroje. - Pred montézou alebo aemoma:ou musite sietové 4 - Brytalltid strommen fére installation eller det att apparaten
Instalacién ylo desmontaje! elektrického proudu! napétie ocpoji! ~Granounmo orox s, DN Jou s yeranoary PP
ES PT CZ SK RU NO wri pas6op
(EN) Display module with card reader » Display module always works with other modules. There  ® Le module écran ne peut fonctionner seul. Il est mspomble .l pud essere uti Isiasi alts toisten moduulien kanssa. » Displaymodulen kopplas allid till andra moduler. Det finns ¢ Modul wyswietlacza zawsze wspdipracuje z innymi
i are 2 options for in-built RFID proximity reader: ID card en 2 versions, avec un lecteur de carte ID ou un lect ol Supporia 2 modalta I D card 010 cars. . Kakelvaihoehios sissanvakennatun REID kortluklsan: L alsmat o den Inbyogds REID asaren:ID-kortsler  modulami. Dstgpre 33 v opcj dis Whudowanego
Module écran avec lecteur de carte or IC card. Support Wiegand output(26 bits / 34 bits). de carte IC. Les badges peuvent étre enregisirés e Pub supportare un'uscita Wiegand (26 0 34 bits). E' ID-kortt tai Mifare-k ‘Wiegand-litantas (2 Mifare-kort, Stoder Wiegand-koppling (26 bit / 34 bit). czytnika zblizeniowego RFID: karty identyfikacyjne lub
) Register and delete cards locally or using a PC to supprimés localement ou par ordinateur. Les platines de possibile registrare o eliminare le carte localmente o bitia / 34 bittia). Lisa ja pu kcme]a suoraan moduulin  Lagg tll och radera kort direkt i modulen eller ladda ner en karty IC. Obsluguje wyjscie Wiegand (26 bity/34 bity).
Modulo Display LCD, card reader ID download the programming file. Only one display module  rue ne peuvent étre équipées que d'un écran. utilizzando un PC. Solo un modulo display puo essere. tai lataa tietokoneesta valmis tiedosto. Vain yksi fardig fil fran PC. Endast en displaymodul kan integreras i Rejestrowanie | usuwanie kart lokalnie lub za pomoca
Nayttomoduuli kortinlukijalla can be integrated in one outdoor station.  Une nofice dutiisation est disponible via le lien dans le utiizzato per ogni posto estemo. naytimoduuli lkoyksikkoa kohden en utomhusenhet komputera - przez pobranie piiku programowania.
 Detailed user manual is available via the link in chapter chapitre "Service" ou en scannant le QR code (avecun Il manuale utente dettagliato & disponibile sul sito nel Ayttoonj * Detaljerad information fas genom att scanna QR-koden. Stacja zewnetrzna moze zawiera tylko jeden
Display-module med kortiasare “Service" or by scanning the QR codes (device with appareil 6quipé d'un logiciel adapté). capitolo *Service" o utiizzando il QR code (necessario oheinen QR-koodi sit tukevalla laitteella. © vww. installationsprodukter.se woudowany modut wyswietlacza.
i . corresponding software is required). software per la lettura) * Kaytioohje on ladatiavissa osoitteesta: * Szczegslowy podrecznik uzytkownika mozna znalezé
Modul wyswietiacza 2 caylnikiem kart b fiassnnustiotioet omoca lnku w rozdziae ,Obsiugar b skanjac
Médulo display con lector de tarjeta Muut yhteydenoto: kody QR (niezbedne jest urzadzenie z odpowiednim
pay 5 customerservice.wa@fi.abb.com oprogramowaniem)
Mddulo teclado com leitor de cartdes Puhelinvaihde 010 22 11
Modul displeje se snimacem karet * EImddulo display sempre ha do estar acompafiado e O mddulo dispay fem de ser esmpre acompanhadode ¢ Modl ispilo v2dy spolupracue s Jnymi modul.  Modul displeja v2dy spolupracuje s inymi modulmi o Moayne WHAUKaLWM paBoTaeT Npu NOAKTIOHEHMN K Apyrm  ® Display modulen arbeider alltid sammen med andre
Modul displeja so snimacom kariet alras médulos para su furcionanento Exisen dos poder funcionar. Vestavény RFID snimat spolupracuje s ID kartami nebo Vstavany RFID snimac spolupracuje s ID kartami alebo ‘wmonynsu. MpeaycmoTpero 2 womudukauan ecrpoerroro  moduler. Det er 2 valgmuligheter for den innebygd
posi s para el lector de tarjetas de proximidad RFID. posslbllldades para o leitor de cartdes de proximidade ic kanaml Podpom}e vysmp Wiegand 26/34 bit. IC kartami. Podporuje vystup. W\egam 132 bitoy RFID- w,,a \D“p,a v kapra MIFARE. Mogaepxea sbixoga  RFID-leseren: ID-Kort eller Mifare Kort, Statte for Wiegand
BNOK MHAVKALMY G KapT-pUAEpOM Tanelas 100 Mifaro, Saida la Wiegand soportada (26 bits / ou Mifare. Saida Wiegand (26 bits / 34 Regl trax e provadét lokalng nebo Registracia a vymazévame ka rie é vykonava( 134 6ur). [ins 2arpyau o utgang(26 bits / 34 bits). Registrer eller slett kort lokalt
Display modul med kort leser leden registrar o eliminar tarjetas localmente blts) Os cartdes podem ser registados ou eliminados poc hranim konfiguracniho souboru. V/ Iokalne alebo pom¢ ranim cbaina me aarpy;,m, W YAANUTL KapTLI Ha CaMOM eller via PC med nedlastet programiil
Yy o a uaves de un PC (previa descarga del archivo de localmente ou através de um PC 1alla ves do download {ocikovem table mize byt netaioan pouze jeden modul konﬁguraéneho Sibors V la uaeuulovom lable moze byt JCTPORGTBE UM Npi MOMOLLY KOMMSTEDE B mmm display-modul kan integreres i en utenders stasjon.
configuracion). Solo un modulo display podré i do ficheiro de S6 u talovany iba jeden modul displeja. 513083 MOXHO YCTaHABAMBATH TOMLKO OZMH MORYA> * Dl ouksanvising er jongel i Ik kapite
una misma placa de calle. pode ser integrado num mesmo mormof de exlencr * Podrobné uZivatelské informace ziskate na adrese Podrobne informacie ziskate prostrednictvom prepojenia MHAVKALMW, "Service" eller ved e QR-koden (enhet med riktig
« El manual de usuario puede ser descargado en O manual do utiizador pode ser descarregado en uvedens v kapilole ,Servis* nebo naskenovanim QR kodi v kapilole .Servis" alebo nacitanim QR kidov (natoje s MompoBHoe pyKOBOAGTEO FIONL30BATESH AOCTYIHO N0 apalkagon pokter
abbees. www.abb.pt (je vyzadovano zafizeni s pfisiusnym softwarem). potrebny pristroj s prisiusnym softvérom). Ccairee 8 pasaane «YENyTD WA nYTeM CKaHADOBAHMA
» Podrobné informace najdete v on-line katalogu na * Podrobné informace najdete v on-line katalogu na QR-40F0B (TPEBYeTCR yCTPORCTSO ¢ CooTRETCTBY oL
www.domovnitelefonyabb.cz www.domovnitelefonyabb.cz
nporpaMuHLIM oBeceverem)
&N Technical data Données techniques Dati tecnici Tekniset fiedot (D) Teknisk information Dane techniczne
40°C-+70°C 40 °F - 158 °F Operating temperature | Température de fonctionnement | Temperatura d'esercizio | Kaytiolampotia |~ Omgivningstemperatur i drif | Temperatura robocza
P54 Protection (cover frame assembled) | Indice de protection (Cadre de assemblé) | Grado di protezione (telaio di copertura riunito) | Suojaus (peitelevy vaimilksi asennettu) | Skydskiass (tackram monterad) | Stopien ochrony (z obudowa)
20-30V DC 20308 DC Bus voltage | Tension du Bus. | Tensione BUS | Vaylajannite | Busspaning | Napigcie magistrali
&) Datos técnicos Dados técnicos Technické tdaje Technické parametre Textuueciite XapaKTepueTuk Tekniske spesifikasjoner
.40°C-+70°C Temperatura de trabajo [ Temp d | Provozni teplota | Prevadzkova teplota | Pabovan renneparypa [o
IP 54 Proteccion (marco de Ia tapa montada) | Protegao (armagéo de cobertura montado) | Stupen kryti (Montaz krytu hotova) | Krytie (Montaz krytu hotova) | Crenerib sawwol (s cGope ¢ Anueson pamkoi) |
2030V DC Voltaje de embarrado | Tensao do barramento | Napati sbernice | Napatie zbemice | Hanpsxenve ware | Bus spenning
(@) Addressing Adressage Programmazione Osoitteet Adressering Adresowanie
1 2 For outdoor stations: Platine de rue: Impostazioni per il posto esterno: Ulkoyksikks: Utomhusenhet: Do stacji zewnetrznej:
With the selector switch 1 set the address of avec e potentiométre 1, vous configurez ladresse de la tramite Io switch 1 impostare [indlrizzo del posto esterno. Valltse halutty osolte 1:sté 9.8n Sl i adressen fran 1-9 Przetacznik wyblerakowy 1 shuzy do ustawiania adresu
3 the outdoor station (1 to 9). platine de rue (1a9) (da1 Sisdyksikko: Inomhusenhet: stacji zewnetrznej (od 1 do 9).

OOOO

QR code

FCC ID: 2AEBL- M251021CR:

FCC ID: 2AEBL- M251022CR:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC

Rules Operation is subject {o the following

two conditions: (1) this device may not cause

harmiul nterfrence, and (2) his device must

accept any interference re

interference that may cause. undeslred operation.
hanges or modifications not expres:

approved by he pary responside o compllinos

coum Vold the users authorly o operale the

For indoor stations:

With the left jumper 2 set the address of the
default outdoor station (1 to 9).

Then use the other three jumpers 3 to set the
address (hundreds, tens and units digts e.g. 001)
of the indoor station.

&®

Para estacién exterior:
Con un juego de conmutador para configurar direccion de
estacion exterior (1 9).
Para estacion interior:

Con 2 juegos de cable de puente izquierdo para configurar
Ia direccion de estacion exterior por defecto (1 a 9).
¥ luego se usan dos conmutadores y puente de salto 3
para configurar la direccion de estacion interior (centenas,
decenas y unidades de digitos por ejempio, 001).

Direccionamiento

Moniteur intérieur:

Alaide du potentiométre 2, vous réglez I'adresse de la
platine de rue par défault (12 9).

Enfin, ladresse du moniteur intérieur se régle a laide des
Il memupteurs (caaines, dizaines et untés, par
exemple :001)

Enderecamento
Para estagdo externa:
O interruptor o seletor 1 pode definir o enderego da
estagao externa (de 13 9)
Para a estagéo interna:
Por meio de pino de contato 2 & ssquerda, o enderego da
estagao externa padro 6 configurado (1 9).
Use entdo os outros trés pinos de contato 3 para definir o
endereco (cenlenas, dezenas e unidades digiais por
‘exemplo. 001) da estaco interna.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmiul interference n a

residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and cai

iale radio

frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications,

guarantee that interference

ourin a partioular

n
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or

television reception, which can be determined by turning the

equipment off

and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or

more of the following measures
Reaorientor relocate the receiving anle
ent

ment.
This dovice comples i radiaion xposure
limits set forth for

In order to avold the Dosslbvln‘/ o exceeding the.
FCC radio frequency exposure limits, human
proximity to the antenna shall not be less than
20cm (8 inches) during normal operation.

nna
Incrsase the separl he cqupment and recei
oni outlet on a circut differer

iver
from tnat to which the receiver is connected

Conou me dealer or an experlenoed oy e for help.

a
Impostazioni per il posto interno:

Tramite il jumper n.2 (sulla sx) impostare Findirizzo del
posto estemo che i vuole assegnare come princioale
(da1a9)

Tmmlle i3 jumpers nr3 indicare Tinditizzo del posto
intero (da sx: unita, decine, centinaia es. 023)

U tiagitkovych tebel:
Pornoci prepinate (1) nastavte adresu tiatitkového tabla
1

Nastaveni adres

2
U vnitfnich stanic:
pomoci levého prepinate (2) nastavie adresu defaultniho
tagitkoveno tabla (1 az 9).Pomoc pravého prepinace a
DIP prepinace (3) nastavte adresu vnitfni stanice (stovky,
desilky, jednolky, napf. 001).

Vasemmanpuoleisella jumpperilia valitse halutun ulkoyksikon
osoite 1:5ta 9:4dn. Seuraavilla kolmella jumpperilla aseta
haluttu osoite (sadat, kymmenet ja ykkdset esim 001)
sisayksikolle

Pri vonkajSich staniciach:

pomocou prepinaca (1) nastavte adresu vonkajsej
stanice (1 a2 9)

Pri vnitornych staniciach:

pomocou favého prepinata (2) nastavte adresu
primameho tacidiového tabla (1 az 9). Pomocou pravého
prepinaca a DIP prepinaca (3) nastavte adresu vnutornej
stanice (stovky, desiatky, jednotky, napr. 001).

Adresovanie

Med den vanstra jumpern staller man in adressen for den
valda ulomhusstationen (1 tl 9). Darefler stller man in
adressen pa inomhusstationen med hundratal, tiotal och
ental (exempelvis 001) med de tre foljande jumprama.

Bine cranuym ssisosa:
C NOMOLEI0 MOSHUMOHHOTO nepemmavsm 1 ycranoeuTe
agpec cranum ewaosa (07 140

A o yerpodicras:

C NoMOWIS10 NEBOM Nepemsivyt 2 YCTHORATE AAPEC N0
ywonaKwo AnA Cramun Bei308a (07 1.0 9)

[lanee uenoneayiTe ocTaNkHbIe ToH Nepemblica 3 ana
YeranoaKn (coren, AeCATKOR 1 eaut Hanpuwep 001) Ana
agpeca aBoHeHTCKOr yeTpOCTE.

Aapecauys

Do stacji wewnetrzne]:

Lewa zwora 2 stuzy do ustawiania adresu domysine]
stacji zewnetrzne] (od 1 do 9).

Nastepnie nalezy uzy¢ pozostalych tzech zwor 3, a
ustawic adres (cyfry setek, dziesiatek i jednosci np. nun
stacji wewnetrzne;

P4 utendorsstasjoner:

Still inn adressen for utendorsstasjonen med valgbryter 1
(1119).
P4 innendorsstasjoner:

Med venstre valgbryter 2 velges adressen til utedersstasjonen
(119)

Benytt de tre velgerbrytere 3 for  angi adressen (hundrer-,
tier- og ener-plasser f.eks 001) for innendors stasjonen.

Adressering




Setting

*Program’ button

Paramétres

Bouton *Program”

Impostazioni

Tasto di *Proframma”

Asetukset

“Ohjelma’-painiketta

Installationer

“Program’-knappen

Ustawienie

Przycisk programu

Connector for previous module

Branchement vers un autre module

Connettore per modulo precedente

Edellisen moduulin I

Kontakt till den tidigare modulen

Zlgeze do poprzedniego modutu

Connector for device software update

Branchement pour la mise & jour du logiciel

Connettore per aggiornamento softviare

Laitteen ohjelmiston paivityslitin

Uttag for programuppdateringen

Ziacze do aktualizacii oprogramowania urzadzenia

Connector for wiegand output

Connecteur pour sortie Wiegand

Connetore per uscita Wiegand

Tehdas-aselusten palautus.

Anslutning for Wiegand-ulgang

Zlacze do wyjscia Wiegand

USB connector for the connection to the PC :
download/upload the configuration

Connecteur USB : Pour configurer le systéme &
raide dun PC

Connettore USB per la connessione del PC per
scaricare la configurazione

USB-iitn tietokoneen kytkeniseksi: Asetusten
sirto molempiin suuntin

USB-kontakt for anslutning til PC: hémta / ladda
konfigurationen

Zlaeze USB do podiaczania do komputera:
pobieranie/przesylanie konfiguracji

Connector for next module

Branchement au module suivant

Connetiore per modulo successivo

Seuraavaan moduulin litin

Kontakt tll den filjande modulen

Zlacze do nastepnego moduly

Ajustes

Botén de “Programa’”

Ajustes

Botdo de "Programa’

Nastaveni

Program’ tlaitko

Nastevenie

“Program” tlacidlo

Hactpoiia

KHonka nporpammiposariis

Innstiling

“Program’-knappen

Conector para el modulo precedente.

Conetor para o médulo precedente

Konektor pro piipojeni predchoziho modulu

Konektor pre pripojenie predchadzajiceho modulu

CoeauHuTens Ans npeAwAyero wonyns

Kontakt for forrige modulen

ABB

WELCOME M

Conector para la actualizacion del software

Conetor para a atualizagao de software

Konektor pro update pfistroje

Konektor pre update pristroja

CoepHUTeN> /NS OBHOBIEHWA MPOTPAMMHOTO
oecnevenus yorpoiicTea

Connector for enheten programvareoppdatering

Conector para la salida Wiegand

Conetor para saida Wiegand

Koneklor vystupu Wiegand

Konektor vystupu Wiegand

KotrexTop Ans Beixona wiegand

Tilkobling for Wiegand utgang

Puerto USB para Ia conexién a PC: descargal
subida de Ia configuracion

Porta USB para a conexdo do PC: download/
upload da configuragdo

USB konektor pro pipojen k PC, siouzi pro
Konfiguraci

USB konektor pre pripojenis k PC, sl
Konfiguraciu

pre

USB-KOHHEKTOD 417 IOAKTIONEHHA K KOMMBIOTEPY:
sarpyaKa v suIpy3ka KordHrypaLIM

USB-kontakt for tikobling til PC: nedlasting /
opplasting konfigurasjonen

Conector para el siguiente modulo

Conetor para o médulo seguinte

Konektor pro pfipojeni nasledujicin modulu

Konektor pre pripojenie nasledujiiceho modulu

Coepuwmrens ans cneayiouero Monys

Kontakt for neste modulen

Operation

LD display

Fonctionnement

Ecran LCD

Funzionamento

Display LCD

Kaytto

LCD-naytts

Anvandning

LCD-display

Dziatanie

Wyswietlacz LCD

Support ID or IC card.
Swip the registered card 1o release the door lock.

The card can be programmed from the moclul isel,

orsing  °C o download th programming fle
(M251021Ci 5 cord reader whis

\I2310220R 5 it 1G e ronder r)

Lecteur pour carte ID ou IC.
Passozla care devant o capteur pour déverrouller

Lettura carte di prossimita ( ID/IC)

raccss. La la platine
B o A Taige Gun PG on téléchargeant un fichir.

Avicinare la carta registrata per attivare il contatto
registrate

e cal
dal modulo stesso o utilizzando un PC tramite
appositc softvare, (1251021CR per modio e

hore di o 1D, MB51022CR pay modulo con lttre
a0 I0)

ID- tai IC-Kortti

Nayta kortt Iukijalle avataksesi oven. Kortt voidaan

ohjelmoida nayttmoduulia kéytten tai tietokoneella
lataamalla tiedosto. (M251 on ID-kortinlukija

Ja M251022CR on IC-kortinlukija)

St6d ID-eller IC-kort.

Svep det registrerade kortet for att ppna dorraset.

Kortet kan programmeras fran sjalva modulen, eller

med hilp av en dator for att ladda ner program filen.
5 edan

ed ID-
M251022CR & med IC-kortizsare.)

Obslugujo karty dontyfkacyne b kary C.
lu odblokowania zamka drzwi nal
przeclagnaé zarejestrowana karte. Mo: o aja
2aprogramowac w samym module lub za pomoca

(M251021CR jest wyposazony w czyin
.denlyf ikacyinych, a M251022CR — w Clylmk kart

w

Support Wiegand output
Default wiegand format s 26 bits, also i
extended to 34 bits.

w

Sortie Wiegand.
Par défau. e format wiegand est 26 bit mals I peut
étre étendu & 34 bi

Uscita Wiegand
IIformato standard & di 26 bit ma pud essere esteso
.

Tukee Wiegand-fitantaé
Oletusasetus on 26 bilti, jota voidaan I
34 bitin.

ta aina

w

Stod Wiegand-utgang.
Defaul Wiegand format i 26 bia, ven det kn
utokas til 34 bitar

[N

Obsluguje wyjscle Wiegar
omysiny format Wiegand 1026 bitow. Mozna go
rozszerzyé do 34 b

Funcionamiento

-

Pantalla LCD

-

Funcionamento

Display LCD

1

Obsluha

LCD displej

Prevadzka systému

LCD disple

1

TIpUHUN AERCTEIS 1 HasHAYeHe

HIK avennedt

1

Betjening

LCD display

2 Tarjetas ID o IC soportadas.

Pasar |a tarjeta registrada para activar el abrepuertas.

La tarjeta puede ser programada desde el propio

médulo o usando un PC (previa descarga del archivo
de configuracién). (el M251021CR incorpora un lector

para tarjetas ID, mientras que el M251022CR
incorpora un lector para tarjetas IC).

Suporta cartoes D ou IC.
Passar o cartao registado para activar a abertura de
porias. O cartdo pode ser programado a apriir do

préprio médulo ou usando um PC

Podpora ID nebo I karty
Piotenim regitiované ey se odamkre pipojeny
zamek. Karta mdZe byt programovana primo

do ficheiro). (o M251021CR incorpora um leitor e
cartoes para cartdes ID; o M251022CR incorpora um
leitor de cartdes IC).

ranim
Souboru z poditace (typ M251021CR se snimagem
D karet, typ M251022CR se snimacem IC karet )

Podpora ID alebo IC karty.
Prilozenim registrovanej karty sa odomkne pripojeny.
zamok. Karta moZe byt programovana priamo na

Mopaepxia kapt D u IC.
[ANA OTAMPaHMs IBEPHOMO 3aMKA BLIHETE:
SaporucTpuposyio kY. Kapry woxro

module displeja alebo nahranim
siiboru z pocitata (typ M251021CR so snimacom ID
kariet, typ M251022CR so snimacom ID kariet.)

ogys unh sarpyaurs
aro' xomoTepa. (waems 2510310
Xapr asopow 1D, M2S10220R ¢ xapr paaspo 1C)

Stette ID eller IC-kort

Beveg det registrerte kortet for 4 figjere dor lasen.
Kortet kan programmeres fra selve modulen, eller
ved bruk av PC for 4 laste ned programmeringsfilen.
(M251021CR er med ID-kort leser, mens
M251022CR er med IC kortleser.)

3 salida Wiegand.
El formato por defecto son 26 bits, pero puede
extenderse a 34 bils.

Saida Wiegand.
Formato por defeito és 26 bi
estendido a 34 bils.

. mas pode ser

Podpora vystupu Wieg:
Defaultni formét je 26 bito, mize byt rozsifen na

Podpora vystupu Wiegan
Predialeny formétjo 26 bllov moze byt rozSireny na
34 bito

MNoanepxxa eexoga Wiegand
POpMaT wiegand 26 GUT, HO OH MOKET BT
pacupen 20 34 6.

Stotte Wiegand utgang
Standard Wiegand formatet er 26 biter, kan utvides
1l 34 it




